Maine law.
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32 
CHAP. 55 

Plans in Lanel 
Office, In favor 
of biuding. 

Pn.ssnmllquoddy 
Indiuns, in aid 
of. 

PLANS ON FILE-PASSAMAQUODDY INDIANS. 

Cbapt.er o'io'i. 

Resolve In favor of the dlst1'ibl1tlol1 of certified copies oj Plans on file In the Stnte Land Office. 

Resolved, That the state land agent be and he hereby is 
directed to prepare certified copies of' all plans now on file in 
the state land office, relating to lands in this 8tate, and cuuse 
the same to be bound in books of' convenient size and form, 
and when so bound, to furnish to the registry of deeds of each 
county, copies of such plans so bound, as relate to land em­
braced in said county, and said copies shall be received as 
evidence in all the courts of' this state, with the same effect 
that the ;rigilluls might receive if produced; provided, the 
expense shull not exceed tho sum of six hundred dollars, which 
is hereby appropriated for the purposes aforesaid; the same, 
or so much thereof, as lllay be necessary to be drawn upon 
the walTant of the governor, after the bill of said land agent 
for making said copies, shall have been audited by the gov­
ernor and council. The binding of said copies to be paid for 
out of'the geneml appropriation for state printing and binding. 

Approyed Marcil 2, 1837. 

Resolve providing for nn Agricultural Superintendent fOl' the Passnmnqlloddy Indian 'l'rlbe. 

Resolved, That it shall be the duty of the agent of the 
Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians to assist them in their agri­
cultural labors, or to employ some competent person to give 
them such assistance, und he shall be allowed therefor the sum 
of one hundred dollars iu addition to his salary, which sum shall 
be payment in full for all such assistullce, whethet' rendered 
by himself 01' another. 

Approved March 2, 1887. 


